CH \$90.00 4761

ETAS ID: TM508814

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC Credit Partners III, L.P., as Agent		02/04/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parlec, LLC	
Street Address:	9930 E. 56TH STREET	
City:	INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46236	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4761884	EROS
Registration Number:	2260906	MEASURABLY BETTER
Registration Number:	4929259	SIMULFIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 33868-10180

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dusan Clark

SIGNATURE: /Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 02/05/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Techniks - Trademark Release -Parlec - 10290094-5 - GKLIB16#page1.tif

source=Techniks - Trademark Release -Parlec - 10290094-5 - GKLIB16#page2.tif source=Techniks - Trademark Release -Parlec - 10290094-5 - GKLIB16#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release"), dated as of February 4, 2019, is made by LBC Credit Partners III, L.P., as Agent (the "Agent"), pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of September 21, 2015 (as amended, restated supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") and the Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of September 21, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Parlec, LLC (the "Grantor") is a party to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 11, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2017 at Reel 6037, Frame 0938 pursuant to which the Grantor granted to the Agent a Lien on and security interest in its Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, the Grantor has requested, and the Agent has agreed, that the Agent release its lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations and Trademark applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

10290094v5 2/4/2019 1:42 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

LBC CREDIT PARTNERS III, L.P., as
Agent

ву:

Name: David E. Fraimow

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR	COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Parlec, LLC	USA	ERos	4761884	June 23, 2015
Parlec, LLC	USA	MEASURABLY BETTER	2260906	July 13, 1999
Parlec, LLC	USA	SIMULFIT	4929259	March 29, 2016

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 02/05/2019